

Town of Boscawen

116 North Main Street, Boscawen, NH 03303 | Telephone: 603.753.9188 | Fax: 603.753.9184

Select Board

Members

Matthew T. Burdick Chair

Lorrie J. Carey Member

Bill Bevans Member

Katie Phelps Town Administrator

TOWN OF BOSCAWEN OLD HOME DAY/WEEK **REGISTRATION AND RELEASE FORM**

Parade Entry				
Email address:				
Description:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Other Important Facts:				
Sponsor/Organization:				
Participant's Name		Age (if minor)	Address	
Home Tel. #	Work Tel. #	Emer. Tel. # Other Than Parent		

I, participant in the Town of Boscawen Old Home Day/Week Parade, hereby grant the Town of Boscawen (the "Town") and the Town's, boards, committees, agents, employees, volunteers, officials, assigns, licensees, and successors permission to use my likeness in a photograph, video, or other digital media ("photo") in any and all of its publications, including web-based publications, without payment or other consideration.

I understand and agree that all photos will become the property of the Town of Boscawen and will not be returned. I hereby irrevocably authorize the Town of Boscawen and the Town's boards, committees, agents, employees, volunteers, officials, assigns, licensees, and successors to edit, alter, copy, exhibit, publish, or distribute these photos for any lawful purpose. In addition, I waive any right to inspect or approve the finished product wherein my likeness appears. Additionally, I waive any right to royalties or other compensation arising or related to the use of the photo.

I hereby hold harmless, release, and forever discharge the Town of Boscawen and the Town's, boards, committees, agents, employees, volunteers, officials, assigns, licensees, and successors from all claims, demands, and causes of action which I, my heirs, representatives, executors, administrators, or any other persons acting on my behalf or on behalf of my estate have or may have by reason of this authorization.

The Town is permitted, although not obligated, to include my name as a credit in connection with the image. Furthermore, to the fullest extent permitted by law, I shall protect, indemnify, save, defend and hold harmless the Town, including its boards, committees, officials, agents, volunteers and employees ("Indemnified Parties"), from and against any and all liabilities, obligations, claims, damages, penalties, causes of action, costs, interest and expenses, including but not limited to reasonable attorney and paralegal fees, which Indemnified Parties may become obligated or suffer by reason of any accident, bodily injury, personal injury, death of person, economic injury or loss of or damage to property, arising indirectly or directly under, out of, in connection with, or as a result of Old Home Day/Week activities or the activities of its participants, and even if caused in part by any negligent act or omission of the Indemnified Parties.

The obligations to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Indemnified Parties hereunder shall survive the term of this Contract.

Name:	Date:
Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Consent (include if the person is under 1	
Parent/Guardian Name:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Parent/Guardian Address:	

The Town of Boscawen prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, sexual orientation, religion, age, disability, marital or family status. Boscawen is an equal opportunity employer.